## HB0635/343720/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 635

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3 in lines 26 and 27, and on page 4 in lines 1 and 16, in each instance, strike "OR" and substitute a comma.

On page 3 in line 27, and on page 4 in lines 1, 15, and 16, in each instance, after "BOARD" insert ", OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR".

On page 4, in line 11, strike "<u>AND</u>" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "<u>BOARD</u>" insert "<u>, AND THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u>"; in line 15, strike the first "<u>OR</u>" and substitute a comma; and in line 21, after "<u>COMPTROLLER</u>" insert "<u>, THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u>".